Agenda

Commissioners Court Work Session

7/9/24 9:00 AM

Filed 6/26/2024 9:00 AM Kelly Pinion County Clerk Lubbock County, Texas

904 Broadway, Lubbock County Courthouse, 5th Floor

1.00 Budget Hearings and workshops will be held at various times from 9:00 am-5:00 pm in the Commissioner's Courtroom on the 5th floor. The Commissioners Court will consider requests from all County departments which are requesting County funding for FY 2025. The requests may include precinct road operations and maintenance, capital expenditures, salaries, benefits, personnel issues, departmental operational expenses including travel, educational, professional expenses, and other budgetary requests. Discussion may include but is not limited to budget policies, priorities, timelines, and updates. This will be live streamed on the Lubbock County website, www.lubbockcounty.gov.

Public Meeting - Budget Workshops & Hearings are being held July 8-11, 16-19, 22-23, 30 August 1-, 5-9, 13-15, 20-23, 27-30

EXECUTIVE SESSION

As authorized by the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Lubbock County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any matters, including but not limited to any of the matters listed above, as they may relate to Texas Government Code § 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government Code § 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney's obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code § 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code § 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas Government Code § 551.0745 (Personnel Matters Affecting a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code § 551.076 (Deliberations Regarding Security Devices or Security Audits); and Texas Government Code § 551.087 (Deliberations Regarding Economic Development Negotiations).

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing agenda has been posted on 7/5/2024 by 9:00 AM on the official bulletin board and at the west doors of the Lubbock County Courthouse, Lubbock, Texas, as written notice of the date, place, and subjects of the meeting of the Lubbock County Commissioners Court to be held on the 5th floor of the Lubbock County Courthouse, 904 Broadway, Lubbock, Texas. A true and correct copy of the agenda and certification has been filed this day with the Lubbock County Clerk.

Curtis Parrish. County Judge

The Lubbock County Commissioners Court meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the agenda clerk at (806) 775-1330 or in the County Judge's office on the first floor, Lubbock County Courthouse at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings.

